on its original 2020 30-Day Post-General Report; and (2) receipts totaling $281 ,829.43 and 

disbursements totaling $281,829.43 on its original 2020 Year End Report. 

VI. Respondent will take the following actions: 

1. Respondent will pay a civil penalty in the amount of One-Hundred-

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. Respondent will cease and desist from committing violations of 52 U.S.C. 

§ 30104(b )(2), ( 4) and 11 C.F .R. § 104.3( a), (b ). 

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 52 U.S.C.